December 31, 2013 resulting from the retrospective application are adjusted to net defined benefit
liabilities and retained earnings.  The carrying amounts of inventories are not adjusted.

- 13 -

The impact on the current year is set out below:

Impact on Assets, Liabilities and Equity
December 31,

2015

Decrease in net defined benefit liabilities   $ (376)
Increase in retained earnings   $ 376

Decrease in operating expense   $ (376)
Increase in income tax expense   64

Decrease in net profit for the year   $ (312)

Decrease in total comprehensive income for the year   $ (312)

Decrease in net profit attributable to:

Owners of the Company   $ (312)

Decrease in total comprehensive income attributable to:

Owners of the Company   $ (312)

Impact on earnings per share:

Increase in basic earnings per share   $ -
Increase in diluted earnings per share   $ -

The impact on the prior year is set out below:

Impact on Assets, Liabilities and
Equity

As Originally
Stated

Adjustments

Arising from

Initial
Application  Restated

December 31, 2014

Net defined benefit liabilities   $ 160,383   $ 5,045   $ 165,428
Retained earnings   $ 6,358,318   $ (5,045)   $ 6,353,273

January 1, 2014

Net defined benefit liabilities   $ 156,864   $ 5,045   $ 161,909
Retained earnings   $ 5,452,733   $ (5,045)   $ 5,447,688

Impact on Total Comprehensive
Income

As Originally
Stated

Adjustments

Arising from

Initial
Application  Restated

For the year ended December 31, 2014

Operating expense   $ (8,884,179)   $ (161)   $ (8,884,340)
Income tax expense   (1,123,096)   27   (1,123,069)
Total effect on net profit for the year   4,932,010   (134)   4,931,876

(Continued)

- 14 -

Impact on Total Comprehensive

Income

As Originally

Stated

Adjustments

Arising from

Initial

Application  Restated

Items that will not be reclassified to profit

or loss:
Remeasurements of defined benefit

plan   $ (5,723)   $ 161   $ (5,562)
Income tax relating to items that will

not be reclassified   972   (27)   945
Total effect on other comprehensive

income for the year, net of income tax   840,008   134   840,142

Total effect on total comprehensive

income for the year   $ 5,772,018   $ -   $ 5,772,018

Impact on net profit attributable to:

Owners of the Company   $ 4,907,782   $ (134)   $ 4,907,648

Impact on total comprehensive income

attributable to:
Owners of the Company   $ 5,750,571   $ -   $ 5,750,571

Impact on earnings per share:
For the year ended December 31, 2014

Basic   $ 7.80   $ -   $ 7.80
Diluted   $ 7.77   $ -   $ 7.77

(Concluded)

Annual Improvements to IFRSs:  2009-2011 Cycle

The amendments to IAS 1 clarify that an entity is required to present a balance sheet as at the
beginning of the preceding period when a) it applies an accounting policy retrospectively, or makes
a retrospective restatement or reclassifies items in its financial statements, and b) the retrospective